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Board of Directors (13 Members) 
Jeffrey Prang  President Los Angeles 
Christina Wynn Immediate Past President Sacramento 
Kristen DePaul President-Elect Modoc 
Stephen Duckels Vice President Yuba 
Keith Taylor Treasurer Ventura 
Shelly Scott Secretary Marin 
 

Exec Presidential Appointments 
1) Tom Bordonaro    San Luis Obispo 
2) Deva Proto  Sonoma 
3) Don Gaekle   Stanislaus 
4) Larry Stone  Santa Clara 
   

Exec Regional Representatives 
1) Mariana Camacho Bay Area Assessors’ Association (BAAA) Monterey 
2) Claude Parrish Central/Southern California Assessors’ Assn (CSCAA) Orange  
3) Sendy Perez Northern California Assessors’ Association (NCAA) Glenn 
 

Standards Committee (9 Members) (minimum of 4 carryover from prior year) 

1) Matthew Maynard* Chair Placer 
2) Steve Duckels*  Yuba 
3) Matthew May*   Merced 
4) Peter Aldana*    Riverside 
5) Laura Avila*  Kern 
6) Dave Stottlemyre*  Inyo 
7) Keith Taylor*  Ventura 
8) Robert Menvielle*  Imperial 
9) Marina Camacho*  Monterey 

*prior year carryover 

CALIFORNIA ASSESSORS' 
ASSOCIATION 

2025 COMMITTEES ROSTER 
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Legislative Committee (9 Members) (minimum of 4 carryover from prior year) 
1) Joaquin Torres* Chair San Francisco 
2) Mariana Camacho Vice Chair Monterey 
3) Phong La*  Alameda 
4) Larry Stone*  Santa Clara 
5) Shelly Scott*  Marin 
6) Leslie Morgan   Shasta 
7) Jordan Marks*  San Diego 
8) Tom Bordonaro*  San Luis Obispo 
9) Kaenan Whitman*  Tuolumne 

*prior year carryover 

 

Conference Committee (5 Members) 
1) Robert Menvielle Chair Imperial 
2) Keith Taylor Ex-Officio (CAA Treasurer) Ventura 
3) John Tuteur 2025 Conference Host (BAAA) Napa 
4) Sendy Perez 2025 Conference Host (NCAA) Glenn 
5) Claude Parrish 2025 Conference Host (CSCAA) Orange 
 

Bylaws, Resolutions, and Awards Committee (5 Members) 
1) Kristin DePaul Chair (CAA President Elect) Modoc 
2) Rolf Kleinhaus NCAA Representative Nevada 
3) Tom Bordonaro CSCAA Representative San Luis Obispo 
4) Christina Wynn BAAA Representative Sacramento 
5) Don Gaekle Chair Appointment Stanislaus 
 

Finance Committee (7 Members)   
1) Keith Taylor Chair (CAA Treasurer) Ventura 
2) Kristin DePaul CAA President Elect Modoc 
3) Steve Duckels CAA Vice President Yuba 
4) Dave Stottlemyre President Appointee Inyo 
5) Leslie Morgan NCAA Representative Shasta 
6) Kristine Lee CSCAA Representative Kings 
7) Deva Proto BAAA Representative Sonoma 
 
Note: Presidential Appointment to Finance cannot be on Executive Committee 
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Education Committee (7 Members)  
1) Laura Avila Chair Kern 
2) Stephen Duckels CAA Vice President Yuba 
3) Jesse Salinas Vice President Appointee Yolo 
4) Rolf Kleinhans Vice President Appointee Nevada 
5) John Deville NCAA Representative El Dorado 
6) Dave Stottlemyre CSCAA Representative Inyo 
7) Sheri Thomas BAAA Representative Santa Cruz 
 

History and Preservation Committee (5 Members, minimum)  
1) Jim Rooney Chair Amador 
2) Stephen Duckels CAA Vice President Yuba 
3) Kaenan Whitman NCAA Representative Tuolumne 
4) Peter Aldana CSCAA Representative Riverside 
5) John Tuteur BAAA Representative Napa 
 

Audit Committee (3 Members) 
1) Rich Ford NCAA Representative Lake 
2) David Stottlemyre CSCAA Representative Inyo 
3) Glenn Zook BAAA Representative Solano 
 

Information Technology Committee (1 Members) 
1) Steve Bestolarides Chair San Joaquin 
 

Keeper of the Protocol 
Don Gaekle  Stanislaus 
 

Nomination Committee 
Larry Stone Chair Santa Clara 
 

Standards Subcommittees 
 CHAIR(S)  
AIRCRAFT ADVISORY Jeff Prang/Jeff Meyer Los Angeles 
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BUSINESS PROPERTY Richard Ford Lake 
 
BUSINESS VALUATION [Factors] Matt Maynard Placer 
 
FORMS Marina Camacho Monterey 
 
NATURAL RESOURCES Laura Avila Kern 
 
MAPPING/GIS Leslie Morgan Shasta 
 
REAL PROPERTY Laura Avila Kern 
 
EXEMPTIONS        Claude Parrish Orange 
 
 
 

Standards Ad Hoc Committees 
 CHAIR(S)  
POSSESSORY INTERESTS TBD TBD 
  
LEOP Jordan Marks San Diego 
 
C & I DATABASE Claude Parrish Orange 
 
PROPOSITION 19 Robert Menvielle                                                       Imperial
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Board of Directors Ad Hoc Committees 
 CHAIR(S)  
EMBEDDED SOFTWARE Larry Stone Santa Clara 
 
BOE SURVEY PROGRAM Stephen Duckels Yuba 
 
Assessment Analyst Certification Laura Avila (CAASA Liaison) Kern 
 
CSAC Representative Jim Rooney Amador 
 
State Controller’s Committee Rep Leslie Morgan  Shasta 
 Jordan Marks Orange 
 
IAAO Representative Jordan Marks San Diego 
 
Governance John Tuteur Napa 
 
FTC Costar Claude Parrish Orange 
 
WILLIAMSON AND MILLS ACT Jordan Marks San Diego 
 

REGIONAL AFFILIATES 

BAY AREA ASSESESSORS’ ASSOCIATION (BAAA) 
President: Marina Camacho Monterey 
Vice-President: Sheri Thomas Santa Cruz 
Secretary: Glenn Zook Solano 
Treasurer: Deva Proto Sonoma 
 

CENTRAL-SOUTHERN ASSESESSORS’ ASSOCIATION (CSCAA) 
President: Claude Parrish Orange 
Vice-President: Peter Aldana Riverside 
Secretary: Laura Avila Kern 
Treasurer: Kristine Lee Kings 
 

NORTHERN ASSESESSORS’ ASSOCIATION (NCAA) 
President: Sendy Perez Glenn 
Vice-President: Kaenan Whitman Tuolumne 
Secretary: Richard Ford Lake 
Treasurer: Craig Kay Siskiyou 
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CAA AFFILIATES 

CALIFORNIA ASSESESSORS’ ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE ASSOCIATION (CAASA) 
Liaison (Education Chair): Laura Avila Kern 
President: Robert Gomez San Diego 
Vice-President: Kim Pierce Riverside 
Secretary: Dara Smith Los Angeles 
Treasurer: Dawn Solis San Bernardino 
Northern/Bay Representative: Marlene Medina Monterey County 
S./Central Representative: Clarence Amameda Los Angeles 
 

CALIFORNIA ORGANIZATION OF BUSINESS CHIEFS (COBC) 
Liaison: Richard Ford Lake 
President:  TBD 
Vice-President: TBD 
Secretary: TBD 
Treasurer: TBD 
Director at Large: TBD 
 

CALIFORNIA ASSESESSORS’ ASSOCIATION INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CAAIT) 
Liaison: Steve Bestolarides San Joaquin 
President: Waqar Rizvi San Joaquin 
Vice-President: Sean Finley San Francisco 
Secretary: Ben Mandeville Riverside 
Treasurer: Andrew Yim Sonoma 
Immediate Past President: Kevin Lechner Los Angeles 
 

CALIFORNIA CADASTRAL MAPPING ASSOCIATION (CCMA) 
Liaison: Leslie Morgan  Shasta 
President: Danniel Falcon-Schneider Sonoma 
Vice-President: Vacant  
Secretary: Lynette Stone Contra Costa 
Treasurer: Lynn Zhang Santa Clara 
 

ORGANIZATION OF CHIEF APPRAISERS (REAL PROPERTY CHIEFS) 
Liaison: Laura Avila Kern 
President: Jennifer Tydingco Napa 
Vice-President: Anthony Luis Santa Barbara 
Secretary: Karen Park Nevada 
Treasurer: Julie Divita Sonoma 
Director at Large: Erica Crouch Kings 
Officer in Waiting Neil Najjar Los Angeles 
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